

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2446

Page 7, line 18, replace "law enforcement agencies" with "the attorney general"

Page 7, line 19, after "risk" insert "and supporting documentation" and remove "which the department determines is relevant"

Page 7, line 24, after "risk" insert "level"

Page 7, line 27, after "courts" insert "or the agency having legal custody of a juvenile"

Page 7, line 28, after "courts" insert "or the agency having legal custody of a juvenile"

Page 7, line 29, replace "law enforcement agencies" with "the attorney general"

Page 7, line 30, after "risk" insert "and supporting documentation" and remove "which the juvenile courts determine is relevant"

Page 8, line 6, after "risk" insert "level"

Page 8, line 7, remove "Upon written request, law enforcement agencies may disclose conviction and"

Page 8, remove line 8

Page 8, line 30, replace "If" with "The attorney general shall develop guidelines for public disclosure of offender registration information."

Page 8, remove line 31

Page 9, remove lines 1 and 2

Page 9, line 3, remove "of the offender."

Page 9, after line 9, insert:

"If the offender has been determined to be a moderate risk, public disclosure must include at a minimum, notification to the victim of the offense and to any agency, civic organization, or group of persons who have characteristics similar to those of a victim of the offender. Upon request, law enforcement agencies may release conviction and registration information regarding low-risk, moderate-risk, or high-risk offenders."

Page 10, line 1, after "adopted" insert "under section 12.1-32-15"

Page 10, line 2, after "offenders" insert ", the risk level review process, and public disclosure information"

Renumber accordingly